## **Minutes - Board of Town Trustees**

STATE OF ILLINOIS,		
Kane County,	, <b>SS</b> .	
Town of <u>Geneva</u>	, THE BOARD C	F TOWN TRUSTEES met at the
office of the Town Clerk at400	0 Wheeler_Driveon De	<u>cember 26</u> , 20 <u>06</u> ,
PRESENT: Par	trick Jaeger	Supervisor
Ba:	rbara E. Olson	Town Clerk
	chard Sharp	Town Trustee
Sha	aron R. Brazill	Town Trustee
Det	nise D. LaCure	Town Trustee
Ma	rk Wissing	Town Trustee
M <u>r.</u> <u>Patrick Jaeger</u> acting as chairperson and <u>Barbara Olson</u> as clerk. The following official business was transacted:		

## **CONTINUED PUBLIC HEARING**

## **PROPOSED GENEVA TOWNSHIP LEVY FOR 2006**

## PROPOSED GENEVA TOWNSHIP ROAD DISTRICT LEVY FOR 2006

Supervisor Patrick Jaeger opened the Public Hearing at 9:00 a.m.

No one from the public was in attendance.

GENEVA TOWNSHIP ROAD & BRIDGE LEVY ORDINANCE #04-06 Motion by Trustee Brazill/second by Trustee Sharp to pass Ordinance #04-06 totaling \$263,127.00. Roll Call Vote: Ayes: Sharp, Brazill, LaCure, Wissing, Jaeger. Motion carried unanimously.

(Road & Bridge Levy must be acted on during the Public Hearing.)

There was no other discusssion.

Motion by Trustee LaCure/second by Trustee Brazill to close the Public Hearing. Motion carried unanimously. Public Hearing concluded at 9:25 a.m.

Respectfully submitted,

Barbara E. Olson Township Clerk